NHS Weekly Newsletter

30 JULY 2016 - ISSUE 704 1”VYUn 7INN T - ON1'S 'S N1Y

“\‘:
=
L

MAZAL TOV to Norman and Annabella Taylor on the recent Bas
Mitzvah of their granddaughter Rina Miller in Manchester

MAZAL TOV to Shirley and Phillip Caplan on the Bar Mitzvah last
Shabbos of Shirley's twin grandsons Yosef Yisroel and Akiva
Yitzchok Spector in Edgware

MAZAL TOV to David and Liezel Rabinowitz and to Rivka on
Rivka's Bas Mitzvah. Family Rabinowitz invite the Kehilla to join
them at a Kiddush on Shabbos after the Main Service to celebrate
Rivka’s Bas Mitzvah.

cS
cK
tS

UYL

R

|'n

Ba’alei Kriyah — Organised by Gershon Hepner

nny nnown Bernhard Bergman
nny Main Service David Levy
hRlVbh] 1IN (Jeremiah) 1:1-2:3

Note: This is the first of the Three Haftaras of Calamity leading up to
Tisha B‘av. The Sedra of Pinchos was read in Etetz Yisroel last
Shabbos when the Haftara was Melachim 1 18:46-19:21 which is
rarely read in the Diaspora (next — 2035, 2052, 2062, 2065, 2079 &
2092). This Haftara is the dramatic story of Eliyohu and the Priests of
Baal on Mount Carmel.

Friday Evening Timings

The times of the start of Shabbos have started to get earlier. These
times connect with the earliest time for candle lighting. We are
aware that a number of our members have to light Shabbos lights
before coming to Shul on Friday evening.

Shabbos Children’s Activitities

cS: The Children’s Service for over 5s takes place in the Beis
Hamedrash every Shabbos at 10.30am. It is led by David Foskett
and lasts about 45 minutes.

cK: The Children’s Kiddush takes place in the Beis Hamedrash at
11.15am and is organised by Uri Schmulian

tS: There is a Toddlers Activity every two weeks at 10.30am in the
Shiur Room organised by Ora Barnett, taking place this Shabbos.
Shabbos Shiur

The Rav will resume the series of Shiurim on Tevillas Keilim.
Sunday Morning Shiurim

The Tehillim Shiur continues this Sunday given by Gershon Hepner
on Chapter x> Possuk . Refreshments will be available.

Chessed Enquiry

Kisharon School at 1011 Finchley Road are looking for volunteers
to daven with the boys in the morning. If you would like to help
and want more details, please contact tehila.cohen@kisharon.co.uk
or telephone the school on 020 8455 7483

Women'’s Events - Shiurim & Tehillim

The Women's Tehillim Group meet every week at 5pm on Sunday
at Family Cooper 51 Holders Hill Avenue

The next Tuesday night Women's Shiur given by the Rav will be on
2 August at Family Stemmer 67 Holders Hill Avenue on the topics
of Tevillas Keilim and The Three Weeks

Beigel Breakfast Shiur Schedule
The subjects for the next six Beigel Breakfast Shiurim, as follows:

Av - 7 August To Light from Darkness
Ellul - 11 September The Sound of Shofar
Tishri - 9 October The Marshmallow Test
Cheshvan — 6 November  Tefillin (part 1)

Kislev - 4 December Tefillin (part 2)
Sponsorships are arranged by Michael Israel.
EMERGENCY APPEAL

As we enter the holiday period, the number of attendees making
up the Shacharis Second Minyan on weekdays has become
depleted. The last course of action we want to take is to cancel any
Minyanim over the holidays. So, if you can help keep up the
numbers, it would be appreciated. The First Shacharis Minyan will
take its usual holiday break from Monday 15 August to Friday 2
September. Regulars at the Minyan are, of course, welcome to join
the Second Minyan.

FRIDAY 29 JULY

Amud Yomi Shiur

nnnw (Shacharis) - 1

nnv (Shacharis) - 2

Earliest time for Candle Lighting

naw /nnan Mincha/Shabbos

wnw nxp (Krias Shema) from

naw 30 JULY - Perek 'x

Latest time for ynw nxjp (Krias Shema)

Latest time for ynw nxjp (Krias Shema) Tay'1a
nnv (Shacharis) — Hashkomoh

‘Before Brochos Commence’ Shiur-Rabbi Cohn
nnv (Shacharis) — Main Service

Cyril Riffkin Hashkomoh Shiur—Michael Lebrett
Early Mincha

Amud Yomi Shiur

nnm (Mincha)

Shiur by Rabbi Cohn — Tevillas Keilim

Shabbos ends / ayn (Maariv)

SUNDAY 31 JULY

Amud Yomi Shiur

nnv (Shacharis)

Tehillim Shiur — Gershon Hepner

Women's Tehillim Group — 51 Holders Hill Ave.
avn / nnm (Mincha/Maariv)

MONDAY 1 AUGUST

Amud Yomi Shiur

nnv (Shacharis) - 1

nnv (Shacharis) — 2

ayn / nnm (Mincha/Maariv)

Nechemia Broch Shiur on Moed Koton
TUESDAY 2 AUGUST

Amud Yomi Shiur

nnv (Shacharis) -1

nnv (Shacharis) -2

Kollel Shiur on Mishlei — Rabbi Cohn

awn / nnm (Mincha/Maariv)

PBM Professionals’ Beis Medrash
WEDNESDAY 3 AUGUST

o Amud Yomi Shiur

o nnnw (Shacharis) — 1

o nnnw (Shacharis) — 2
o
o

O O 0O OO OO OOoOOoOOo O O 0O O O O

O O O 0O O O O 0O O O

O O O O o0 O

awn / nnm (Mincha/Maariv)
Chavrusa Programme
THURSDAY 4 AUGUST
o Amud Yomi Shiur
o nnnw (Shacharis) — 1
o nnnw (Shacharis) — 2
o 2mwn / nnm (Mincha/Maariv)
FRIDAY 5 AUGUST - Rosh Chodesh Av
Amud Yomi Shiur
nnv (Shacharis) - 1
nnv (Shacharis) - 2
Earliest Candle Lighting
naw/nna Mincha/Shabbos
Krias Shema from

O O O O 0 O

23 1nn
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 am
7.16 pm
7.25 pm
9.56 pm
24 Tnn
8.37 am
9.13 am
7.25 am
9.00 am
9.15 am
9.15 am
545 pm
7.20 pm
8.30 pm
9.00 pm
9.54 pm
25 Tmn
7.00 am
8.00 am
8.50 pm
5.00 pm
7.30 pm
26 TInn
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 pm
7.30 pm
8.00 pm
27 Tmn
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 am
10.15 am
7.30 pm
8.00 pm
28 Tmn
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 am
7.30 pm
8.00 pm
29 Tmn
6.00 am
6.30 am
6.50 am
7.30 pm

1ax
6.00 am
6.15 am
6.45 am
7.07 pm
7.20 pm
9.42 pm

YAHRZEITS - We wish these members a Chayim Aruchim

nav 24 ran 30 July Mrs Rivka Lubashevsky Mother
Sun  25tmn 31 July Mrs Kathryn Brown Mother
Tues 27 minn 2 Aug Mr Menachem Muster ~ Mother
Fri 1ax 5 Aug Mrs Annabella Taylor Father
Fri 1ax 5 Aug Mrs Ruthie Stahl Father

Publication of North Hendon Shul Website: www.northhendon.co.uk

=1 s 8 sm8. 0 228 A ol M eEme M Al s M el ax

Publication of North Hendon Shul Website: www.northhendon.co.uk
Editors: Henry Ehreich (Newsletter) and Avi Friedwald (Sedra Sheet)
Subscribe to the newsletter: webmaster@northhendon.co.uk


http://www.northhendon.co.uk/
mailto:webmaster@northhendon.co.uk
http://www.northhendon.co.uk/
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjry7OFrpjOAhVDExoKHVrFDw0QjRwIBw&url=http://www.chaispace.com/glitter-mazeltov.html&psig=AFQjCNHKNUsdFqkvTQc0Zr7i7fUiKWqI-g&ust=1469870900561257
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwihv5j-9ovNAhUmAsAKHUBSChAQjRwIBw&url=http://www.123rf.com/photo_12245660_white-clock-face-isolated.html&psig=AFQjCNHpl_SPP7QnvWW3fQHjPJaHentkNg&ust=1465045624904126
http://www.google.co.uk/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0CAcQjRxqFQoTCN3n_smJnckCFYW8FAodOj0IYA&url=http://www.designofsignage.com/application/symbol/hospital/largesymbols/lady.html&bvm=bv.107763241,d.d24&psig=AFQjCNGrYM3HEUbpvBZ10_HvF_v7YjNUMQ&ust=1448042655139767
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwieqZOAr5jOAhXGPxQKHQesCL8QjRwIBw&url=http://guides.wikinut.com/What-is-a-Beigel/243_h-ba/&psig=AFQjCNEh6cQBJWvjGkFTTCRulB1e1vIBpA&ust=1469871181835210

