# NHS Weekly Newsletter

# 30 JULY 2016 – ISSUE 704 שבת פ׳ פינחס - כ״ד תמוז תשע״ו

NSP 9/C;

MAZAL TOV to Norman and Annabella Taylor on the recent Bas Mitzvah of their granddaughter Rina Miller in Manchester

MAZAL TOV to Shirley and Phillip Caplan on the Bar Mitzvah last Shabbos of Shirley's twin grandsons Yosef Yisroel and Akiva Yitzchok Spector in Edgware

MAZAL TOV to David and Liezel Rabinowitz and to Rivka on Rivka's Bas Mitzvah. Family Rabinowitz invite the Kehilla to join them at a Kiddush on Shabbos after the Main Service to celebrate Rivka's Bas Mitzvah.

### Ba'alei Kriyah - Organised by Gershon Hepner

השכמה שחרית Bernhard Bergman שחרית Main Service David Levy

רמיהו (Jeremiah) 1:1-2:3



Note: This is the first of the Three Haftaras of Calamity leading up to Tisha B'av. The Sedra of Pinchos was read in Etetz Yisroel last Shabbos when the Haftara was Melachim 1 18:46-19:21 which is rarely read in the Diaspora (next – 2035, 2052, 2062, 2065, 2079 & 2092). This Haftara is the dramatic story of Eliyohu and the Priests of Baal on Mount Carmel.

# **Friday Evening Timings**



The times of the start of Shabbos have started to get earlier. These times connect with the earliest time for candle lighting. We are aware that a number of our members have to light Shabbos lights before coming to Shul on Friday evening.

### **Shabbos Children's Activitities**

cS

**cS:** The Children's Service for over 5s takes place in the Beis Hamedrash every Shabbos at 10.30am. It is led by David Foskett and lasts about 45 minutes.

cK: The Children's Kiddush takes place in the Beis Hamedrash at 11.15am and is organised by Uri Schmulian

**tS**: There is a Toddlers Activity every two weeks at 10.30am in the Shiur Room organised by Ora Barnett, taking place **this** Shabbos.

שיעור

**Shabbos Shiur** 

The Rav will resume the series of Shiurim on Tevillas Keilim.

# **Sunday Morning Shiurim**

שיעור

The Tehillim Shiur continues this Sunday given by Gershon Hepner on Chapter כ״א Possuk יי. Refreshments will be available.

### **Chessed Enquiry**



Kisharon School at 1011 Finchley Road are looking for volunteers to daven with the boys in the morning. If you would like to help and want more details, please contact tehila.cohen@kisharon.co.uk or telephone the school on 020 8455 7483

# Women's Events - Shiurim & Tehillim



The Women's Tehillim Group meet every week at 5pm on **Sunday** at Family Cooper 51 Holders Hill Avenue

The next **Tuesday** night Women's Shiur given by the Rav will be on 2 August at Family Stemmer 67 Holders Hill Avenue on the topics of Tevillas Keilim and The Three Weeks

### **Beigel Breakfast Shiur Schedule**

The subjects for the next six Beigel Breakfast Shiurim, as follows:



Av - 7 August To Light from Darkness Ellul - 11 September The Sound of Shofar Tishri - 9 October The Marshmallow Test Cheshvan - 6 November Tefillin (part 1)

Kislev - 4 December Tefillin (part 2) Sponsorships are arranged by Michael Israel.

# **EMERGENCY APPEAL**

מנין

As we enter the holiday period, the number of attendees making up the Shacharis Second Minyan on weekdays has become depleted. The last course of action we want to take is to cancel any Minyanim over the holidays. So, if you can help keep up the numbers, it would be appreciated. The First Shacharis Minyan will take its usual holiday break from Monday 15 August to Friday 2 September. Regulars at the Minyan are, of course, welcome to join the Second Minyan.

FF	RIDAY 29 JULY	תמוז 23
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) - 1	6.30 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) - 2	7.00 am
0	Earliest time for Candle Lighting	7.16 pm
0	Mincha/Shabbos מנחה/ שבת	7.25 pm
0	קריאת שמע (Krias Shema) from	9.56 pm
ת	שנ 30 JULY – Perek אי	תמוז 24
0	Latest time for קריאת שמע (Krias Shema)	8.37 am
0	Latest time for קריאת שמע (Krias Shema) בדיעבד	9.13 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – Hashkomoh	7.25 am
О	'Before Brochos Commence' Shiur–Rabbi Cohn	9.00 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – Main Service	9.15 am
0	Cyril Riffkin Hashkomoh Shiur–Michael Lebrett	9.15 am
0	Early Mincha	5.45 pm
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	7.20 pm
0	מנחה (Mincha)	8.30 pm
0	Shiur by Rabbi Cohn – Tevillas Keilim	9.00 pm
0	Shabbos ends / מעריב (Maariv)	9.54 pm
Sl	JNDAY 31 JULY	תמוז 25
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	7.00 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis)	8.00 am
0	Tehillim Shiur – Gershon Hepner	8.50 pm
О	Women's Tehillim Group – 51 Holders Hill Ave.	5.00 pm
0	מנחה / מעריב (Mincha/Maariv)	7.30 pm
M	ONDAY 1 AUGUST	תמוז 26
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.30 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	7.00 pm
0	מנחה / מעריב (Mincha/Maariv)	7.30 pm
0	Nechemia Broch Shiur on Moed Koton	8.00 pm
Τl	JESDAY 2 AUGUST	תמוז 27
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.30 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	7.00 am
0	Kollel Shiur on Mishlei – Rabbi Cohn	10.15 am
0	מנחה / מעריב (Mincha/Maariv)	7.30 pm
0	PBM Professionals' Beis Medrash	8.00 pm
W	EDNESDAY 3 AUGUST	תמוז 28
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.30 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	7.00 am
0	מנחה / מעריב (Mincha/Maariv)	7.30 pm
0	Chavrusa Programme	8.00 pm
TH	HURSDAY 4 AUGUST	תמוז 29
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.30 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	6.50 am
0	מנחה / מעריב (Mincha/Maariv)	7.30 pm
FF	RIDAY 5 AUGUST – Rosh Chodesh Av	1 אב
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.15 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	6.45 am
0	Earliest Candle Lighting	7.07 pm
0	מנחה/שבת Mincha/Shabbos	7.20 pm
0	Krias Shema from	9.42 pm
YAHRZEITS - We wish these members a Chayim Aruchim		
DOW 24 ZIND 20 July Mrs Birdes Lyberthousely Mothers		

תמוז 24 שבת 30 July Mrs Rivka Lubashevsky Mother תמוז 25 31 July Mrs Kathryn Brown Mother תמוז 27 Tues 2 Aug Mr Menachem Muster Mother 1 אב 5 Aug Mrs Annabella Taylor Father

5 Aug

1 אב

Publication of North Hendon Shul Website: <a href="www.northhendon.co.uk">www.northhendon.co.uk</a>
Editors: Henry Ehreich (Newsletter) and Avi Friedwald (Sedra Sheet)
Subscribe to the newsletter: <a href="www.webmaster@northhendon.co.uk">webmaster@northhendon.co.uk</a>

Mrs Ruthie Stahl

Father